

C2C Metals Announces Stock Option Grant

CSE: CTOC www.c2cmetals.com

VANCOUVER, BC, April 29, 2024 /CNW/ - **C2C Metals Corp.** (CSE: CTOC) **(the "Company" or "C2C")** today reports the Company has granted 400,000 common stock options, effective, April 29, 2024, to the Chief Executive Officer at a price of 0.16 CDN per share for a three-year period, in accordance with its Stock Option Plan. Vesting will occur over a period of eighteen months, with 25% vesting immediately and 25% vesting every 6 months thereafter until fully vested.

About C2C Metals Corp.

C2C Metals is a mineral exploration company which holds a portfolio of uranium, gold and copper projects in the United States and Canada. C2C Metals is focused on acquiring conventional uranium assets in the United States while maintaining a portfolio of advanced gold and copper assets in Canada.

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

SOURCE C2C Metals Corp.

c View original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/April2024/29/c3970.html

%SEDAR: 00013475E

For further information: Jason Bagg, Chief Executive Officer, (833) 888-2862, info@c2cmetals.com, www.c2cmetals.com, @C2CMetalsCorp

CO: C2C Metals Corp.

CNW 15:50e 29-APR-24